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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF LEGACY RESERVES

OPERATING LP FOR COMPULSORY

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case Nos. 22230 - 22231
\

APPLICATIONS OF E.G.L. RESOURCES, INC.

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO. Case Nos. 22521 - 22524

MOTION TO DISMISS
AND
MOTION TO PARTIALLY VACATE PRE-HEARING ORDER

E.G.L. Resources, Inc. (“E.G.L.”) requests that the above cases be dismissed. E.G.L and
Legacy Reserves Operating LP (“Legacy”) have come to terms.

Pursuant to the Amended Pre-Hearing Order (“PHO”) issued herein on July 29, 2022, the
cases are scheduled for a contested hearing on August 18, 2022. Since E.G.L. is no longer an
interested party, it requests that Case Nos. 22521 — 22524 be removed from the PHO.

Other counsel have been contacted regarding this motion. Legacy and Fasken Oil &
Ranch, Ltd. do not object. Other counsel has not commented on the motion.

RespgCtfully submitted,

Post™\Office Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 982-2043

Attorney for E.G.L. Resources, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was served upon the following
counsel of record this ? m day of August, 2022 by e-mail:

Michael Feldewert - mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

Adam Rankin - agrankin@hollandhart.com

Julia Broggi - jbroggi@hollandhart.com

James Parrot - jparrot@bwenergylaw.com

Ocean Munds-Dry - ocean@conocophillips.com

Elizabeth Ryan - beth(@conocophillips.com

Dana Hardy - dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

st e

James Bruce
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